# 504014045 09/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKKU ANTTILA	05/24/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORMOS MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ITAINEN PITKAKATU 4 B	
City:	FIN-20520 TURKU	
State/Country:	FINLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13543166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (801) 355-7900

**Email:** jlofgran@brinksgilson.com **Correspondent Name:** RYAN L. MARSHALL

Address Line 1: 405 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13601-522	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504014045

source=13601-72 Anttila Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0036

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,Markku ANTTILA, a citizen of Finland, residing at Pajulantie 2, FIN-20320, Turku, Finland (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") am the inventor of an invention in METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE BIOAVAILABITYOF OSPEMIFENE, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, scrial number 10/777,211, filed 13 February 2004; and

WHEREAS, HORMOS MEDICAL CORPORATION, incorporated in the country of Finland, with a place of business at Itäinen Pitkäkatu 4 B, FIN-20520 Turku, Finland (hercinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; an I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Markku ANTTILA L.S.

PATENT REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 09/20/2016